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	 No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Years Remaining	 Hometown 	 High School/Previous College
	 0	 Cam Pedro	 WR	 6-0	 182	 Jr.	 2	 Suwanee, Ga.	 Collins Hill/Marshall
	 0	 Ryan Kingston	 P	 6-6	 223	 Sr.	 1	 South Bend, Ind.	 Riley/Eastern Michigan
	 1	 Trel Riley	 CB	 6-1	 178	 Sr.	 1	 Princeton, Ky.	 Caldwell County/Trinity Valley CC
	 2	 Kam Robinson	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 1	 White Hall, Ark.	 White Hall/Central Arkansas
	 2	 Isaac Brown	 CB	 6-2	 192	 Fr.	 4	 Union, Ky.	 Cooper
	 3	 Brandon Epton, Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 198	 Sr.	 1	 Dallas, Texas	 Kimball/Hutchinson CC
	 4	 McCoy Casey	 OLB	 6-2	 244	 Sr.	 1	 Houston, Texas	 Crosby/Trinity Valley CC
	 4	 Johnny Weber	 QB	 6-5	 213	 R-Fr.	 4	 Kenosha, Wis.	 Carmel Catholic
	 5	 Latrell Neville	 WR	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 2	 New Orleans, La.	 Hightower (Tex.)/New Mexico State
	 6	 Angel Muñoz	 S	 6-0	 184	 Jr.	 2	 El Paso, Texas	 Riverside/New Mexico State
	 7	 David Jones	 CB	 5-11	 187	 Jr.	 2	 Baton Rouge, La.	 Madison Prep Academy/Grambling State
	 8	 Trey Lisle	 OLB	 6-7	 246	 R-Fr.	 4	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Fayetteville
	 9	 Adrian Patterson	 CB	 6-0	 181	 Sr.	 2	 Wichita, Kan.	 Wichita Heights/Coffeyville CC
	 10	 Slade Dollar	 ILB	 6-2	 227	 Sr.	 1	 Naples, Fla.	 Naples
	 10	 Gibson Fager	 QB	 6-3	 207	 Fr.	 4	 Murphysboro, Ill.	 Murphysboro
	 11	 Patrick Heitert	 QB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 3	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Christian Brothers College
	 11	 Jared Pedraza	 ILB	 6-0	 236	 Gr.	 1	 Franklin, Texas	 Franklin/Northwestern State
	 12	 Jax Leatherwood	 QB	 6-8	 253	 Jr.	 3	 San Diego, Calif.	 Scripps Ranch/San Diego Mesa 
	 12	 Brandon Wilson	 CB	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 4	 Overland Park, Kan.	 Shawnee Mission West
	 13	 Latrevion Thompson	 OLB	 6-2	 237	 Sr.	 2	 Kennett, Mo.	 Kennett
	 13	 JD Sherrod	 QB	 6-0	 207	 Jr.	 2	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Briarcrest Christian/Kent State
	 14	 Amare Townsend	 S	 5-11	 181	 Jr.	 3	 Louisville, Ky.	 DuPont Manual
	 15	 Cole Ruble	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Jr.	 3	 Imperial, Mo.	 Seckman
	 16	 Jeremy Walton	 OLB	 6-1	 253	 Sr.	 1	 Gurnee, Ill.	 Warren Township/Trinity International
	 17	 Kyron Downing	 WR	 5-10	 181	 Sr.	 2	 Vinita, Okla.	 Vinita
	 18	 Justus Johnson	 CB	 6-1	 187	 Sr.	 2	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Christian Brothers/Murray State
	 18	 Jeremiah Santel	 WR	 6-3	 186	 Jr.	 2	 Miramar, Fla.	 Miramar/Lane College
	 19	 Bryson Burns	 WR	 6-1	 183	 Jr.	 2	 Clarksville, Tenn.	 Rossview/Missouri S&T
	 20	 Tahj Summey	 S	 5-11	 192	 Gr.	 1	 Herndon, Va.	 Westfield/Virginia Military Institute
	 21	 Kalvin Gilbert	 WR	 6-4	 181	 So.	 3	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 Ribault/Independence CC (Kan.)	
	 22	 Payton Brown	 RB	 6-1	 228	 So.	 3	 Hillsboro, Mo.	 Hillsboro
	 23	 DJ Delmore	 S	 6-0	 187	 Jr.	 3	 Baton Rouge, La.	 Woodlawn
	 24	 JaQori Williams	 S	 6-0	 197	 Sr.	 1	 Montgomery, Ala.	 Stanhope Elmore/Dodge City CC
	 25	 Cole Dutkovich	 ILB	 6-1	 228	 R-So.	 2	 Naperville, Ill.	 Neuqua Valley/College of DuPage
	 26	 Jayden Smitherman	 S	 5-9	 172	 Fr.	 4	 Brentwood, Tenn.	 Ravenwood
	 27	 Blaine Anderson	 S	 5-11	 186	 Gr.	 1	 West Palm Beach, Fla.	 St. Thomas Aquinas/Valdosta State
	 27	 Trent Shelton	 WR	 6-4	 206	 R-Fr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Gateway Stem
	 28	 Cyler Christmas	 S	 5-11	 192	 Jr.	 2	 St. James, La.	 St. James/Coffeyville CC
	 29	 Temidayo Odugbemi	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 3	 Dallas, Ga.	 Paulding County
	 29	 Keodrick Sherrod	 RB	 5-10	 210	 R-Fr.	 4	 Sikeston, Mo.	 Sikeston/Quincy University	
	 30	 Judd Cunningham	 LS	 6-0	 211	 Sr.	 1	 Farmington, Mo.	 Farmington
	 31	 Malik Orsan	 K/P	 6-0	 215	 Fr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Mary Institute and Country Day
	 32	 Alijah Cota	 ILB	 6-1	 228	 So.	 3	 Manteca, Calif.	 Manteca/Modesto JC
	 33	 Jamauri Chislom	 TE	 6-1	 268	 Sr.	 1	 Jackson Gap, Ala.	 Dadeville/Memphis
	 34	 Landon Sylvie	 S	 5-10	 177	 So.	 3	 Shreveport, La.	 Calvary Baptist Academy
	 35	 Khalik Boothe	 CB	 5-11	 192	 So.	 3	 Batesville, Miss.	 South Panola
	 36	 Brandon Brigham	 RB	 6-0	 212	 R-Fr.	 4	 Flossmoor, Ill.	 Homewood-Flossmoor
	 37	 Pervis Brunson	 CB	 5-10	 184	 So.	 3	 Skokie, Ill.	 Niles North/McKendree College
	 38	 Simarion Hughes	 S	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 2	 Danville, Va.	 Robinson/Golden West College
	 39	 Justin Keller	 K	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 2	 Shawnee Mission, Kan.	 Shawnee Mission East/Coastal Carolina
	 41	 Najai Watson	 S	 5-10	 163	 So.	 3	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.	 Riverdale/Kentucky Wesleyan
	 42	 CJ Uhl	 TE	 6-6	 235	 Fr.	 4	 Republic, Mo.	 Republic
	 43	 Nolan Reed	 TE	 6-3	 249	 Sr.	 2	 Bonne Terre, Mo.	 North County 
	 44	 Jamarion Smith	 RB	 5-11	 207	 R-Fr.	 4	 Portageville, Mo.	 Portageville
	 45	 Andrew Civey	 TE	 6-4	 239	 Jr.	 3	 Bonne Terre, Mo.	 North County
	 46	 Ian Williams	 ILB	 5-11	 229	 Fr.	 4	 Mayfield, Ky.	 Mayfield
	 47	 Wesley Dabbs	 TE	 6-6	 236	 R-Fr.	 4	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Briarcrest
	 48	 Brock Bruner	 ILB	 6-0	 209	 Fr.	 4	 Fair Grove, Mo.	 Fair Grove
	 50	 Jalen Nettles	 OL	 6-4	 325	 Sr.	 2	 Canton, Miss.	 Canton/UAB
	 51	 Robert Dover	 OLB	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr.	 4	 Mountain Home, Ark.	 Mountain Home
	 52	 Jeremiah Cunningham	 P	 6-0	 212	 R-Fr.	 4	 Festus, Mo.	 Festus/Missouri State
	 53	 Michael Cardilli	 ILB	 6-0	 218	 Jr.	 3	 Mokena, Ill.	 Lincoln-Way East/Western Illinois
	 54	 Jayden Davis	 ILB	 5-11	 218	 So.	 3	 Alabaster, Ala.	 Thompson
	 55	 Nasim Cairo	 DL	 6-2	 272	 Sr.	 1	 Edwardsville, Ill.	 Edwardsville
	 56	 Zane Coon	 OL	 6-1	 295	 R-Fr.	 4	 Jackson, Mo.	 Jackson

Numerical Roster



10 OVC-BIG SOUTH CHAMPIONS  |  2010 • 2019 • 2022 • 2024  

	 57	 Jackson Marx	 LS	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 1	 Rock Island, Ill.	 Alleman Catholic/UMass
	 59	 Davarious Nunley	 ILB	 5-10	 202	 R-Fr.	 4	 Cape Girardeau, Mo.	 Central
	 60	 Demoni Taylor	 OL	 6-4	 265	 So.	 3	 Radcliff, Ky.	 North Hardin/Kentucky State
	 61	 Sam Reynolds	 OL	 6-0	 292	 So.	 3	 Lucas, Texas	 Lovejoy/Southwestern Oklahoma State
	 63	 Zach Hudson	 OL	 6-5	 316	 Jr.	 3	 Imperial, Mo.	 Seckman
	 64	 Brady Curl	 OL	 6-1	 285	 R-Fr.	 4	 Canton, Ga.	 Sequoyah/North Greenville University
	 65	 Hudson Brewer	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Fr.	 4	 Arnold, Mo.	 De Smet Jesuit
	 66	 Patton Leib	 OL	 6-2	 256	 Fr.	 4	 Belleville, Ill.	 Althoff Catholic
	 68	 Jacob Cox	 OL	 6-3	 298	 Sr.	 1	 Amory, Miss.	 Amory/Delta State
	 70	 Ethan Hatton	 OL	 6-1	 300	 Jr.	 3	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Lausanne Collegiate School
	 71	 Chris Farrell	 OL	 6-4	 307	 Jr.	 2	 Lisle, Ill.	 Lisle/Kent State
	 72	 Mike Cunningham	 OL	 6-2	 297	 Fr.	 4	 Chesterfield, Mo.	 De Smet Jesuit
	 73	 Trey Gibbs	 OL	 6-3	 286	 Sr.	 2	 Jenks, Okla.	 Jenks/Northeastern Oklahoma A&M
	 74	 Hayden Volz	 OL	 6-0	 307	 Fr.	 4	 Edwardsville, Ill.	 Edwardsville
	 75	 Kobe Williams	 OL	 6-2	 289	 Sr.	 1	 Bixby, Okla.	 Bixby/Grambling State
	 76	 Wilbert Phillips	 OL	 6-4	 325	 Jr.	 2	 Jefferson City, Mo.	 Capital City/Missouri Southern
	 77	 Rashad Turner	 OL	 6-5	 329	 Sr.	 2	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Carnahan
	 78	 Yusef Sanogo-Kendrick	 OL	 6-4	 310	 So.	 3	 Henderson, Ky.	 Henderson County
	 79	 Chase O’Neal	 OL	 6-1	 320	 Fr.	 4	 Poplar Bluff, Mo.	 Poplar Bluff
	 80	 Adrian Fox	 WR	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.	 4	 Jackson, Mo.	 Jackson
	 81	 Donnie Cheers	 WR	 6-1	 192	 Jr.	 3	 Marion, Ark.	 Marion
	 82	 Demetrion Cannon	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Jr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 De Smet Jesuit
	 83	 Jack Clinkenbeard	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 1	 Springfield, Mo.	 Glendale
	 84	 Anthony Westervelt	 WR	 6-2	 202	 Jr.	 3	 Imperial, Mo.	 Seckman
	 85	 Colin Griffin	 WR	 6-2	 224	 Fr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Parkway North
	 86	 Jobe Bryant	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 4	 Park Hills, Mo.	 Park Hills Central
	 87	 Cooper Falconite	 WR	 5-11	 182	 Fr.	 4	 Paducah, Ky.	 McCracken County
	 88	 Kierrie Conley	 WR	 5-11	 177	 Sr.	 3	 Stockbridge, Ga.	 Woodland/Jackson State
	 89	 Khylen Harris-Norman	 WR	 5-11	 183	 Fr.	 4	 Atlanta, Ga.	 B.E.S.T. Academy
	 90	 Tavarious Elliott	 DL	 5-10	 305	 Fr.	 4	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Whitehaven
	 91	 Jehchys Brown	 DL	 6-2	 290	 Jr.	 3	 Centralia, Ill.	 Centralia
	 92	 Adam Camphor	 DL	 6-1	 315	 Fr.	 4	 Merrillville, Ind.	 Merrillville
	 93	 Ashton Jones	 DL	 6-2	 277	 R-Fr.	 4	 Louisville, Ky.	 St. Xavier
	 94	 Eli Clausen	 OLB	 6-4	 230	 R-Fr.	 4	 Tucson, Ariz.	 Tanque Verde
	 95	 Sam Keeper	 DL	 6-0	 271	 Sr.	 1	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Cardinal Ritter
	 96	 Nick Allen	 OLB	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 4	 Lebanon, Mo.	 Lebanon
	 97	 Caleb Webb	 DL	 5-11	 280	 Sr.	 1	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Cordova
	 98	 Timothy Maxson	 DL	 6-1	 277	 R-Fr.	 4	 New Orleans, La.	 De La Salle
	 99	 Steven Lewis	 DL	 6-1	 297	 Sr.	 1	 Pontiac, Ill.	 Pontiac
	
		  Head Coach
		  Tom Matukewicz (12th Year - Fort Hays State, 1997
		
		  Assistant Coaches 
		  Ricky Coon (Defensive Coordinator/Defensive Line - Bethel College, 2005)
		  John Holt (Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks - Appalachian State, 2008)
		  Luke Berblinger (Tight Ends - Emporia State, 2018)
		  Lucas Orchard (Offensive Line - Southeast Missouri, 2018)
		  Quin Jones (Outside Linebackers - Stephen F. Austin, 2019)
		  Desmond Noird (Wide Receivers - Florida A&M, 2017)
		  Cade Brister (Running Backs - Lindenwood, 2022)
		  Todd Drury (Safeties - Evangel University, 2009)
		  Bobby McMillen (Inside Linebackers - Iowa State, 2019)
		  Chase Johnson (Nickelbacks/Recruiting Coordinator - Pittsburg State, 2021)
		  Jon Clark (Cornerbacks - Arizona State, 2012)
	
		  Additional Football Staff
		  Brett Blackman (Director of Operations & Equipment)
		  Wes Piersall (Director of Sports Performance)
		  Kelly Arends (Athletic Trainer)
		  Ethan Heifner (Defensive Quality Control)
		  Josh Whipple (Graduate Assistant Operations)
		  Conner Justus (Graduate Assistant Offense)
		  Evan Schweers (Video Coordinator)
				  
	
		

			 
		
		

Numerical Roster

Total Squad Members.............................................. 104
Seniors..................................................................................29
	 Graduate............................................................................3
Juniors..................................................................................25
Sophomores........................................................................11
Freshmen............................................................................36

Pronunciation Guide
Jehchys Brown............................................ jeh-KYE-us
Nasim Cairo.................................... na-seem KYE-row
Andrew Civey...........................................................siv-ee
Cole Dutkovich............................................do-KO-vich
Gibson Fager.....................................................fay-GERR
Patton Leib.................................................................... leeb
Temidayo Odugbemi....................... tem-ee-dye-oh
		  oh-do-bem-ee
Yusef Sanogo-Kendrick...............................YOU-seff
JD Sherrod.......................................................SURE-odd
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	 No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Years Remaining	 Hometown 	 High School/Previous College
	 96	 Nick Allen	 OLB	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 4	 Lebanon, Mo.	 Lebanon
	 27	 Blaine Anderson	 S	 5-11	 186	 Gr.	 1	 West Palm Beach, Fla.	 St. Thomas Aquinas/Valdosta State
	 35	 Khalik Boothe	 CB	 5-11	 192	 So.	 3	 Batesville, Miss.	 South Panola
	 65	 Hudson Brewer	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Fr.	 4	 Arnold, Mo.	 De Smet Jesuit
	 36	 Brandon Brigham	 RB	 6-0	 212	 R-Fr.	 4	 Flossmoor, Ill.	 Homewood-Flossmoor
	 2	 Isaac Brown	 CB	 6-2	 192	 Fr.	 4	 Union, Ky.	 Cooper
	 91	 Jehchys Brown	 DL	 6-2	 290	 Jr.	 3	 Centralia, Ill.	 Centralia
	 22	 Payton Brown	 RB	 6-1	 228	 So.	 3	 Hillsboro, Mo.	 Hillsboro
	 48	 Brock Bruner	 ILB	 6-0	 209	 Fr.	 4	 Fair Grove, Mo.	 Fair Grove
	 37	 Pervis Brunson	 CB	 5-10	 184	 So.	 3	 Skokie, Ill.	 Niles North/McKendree College
	 86	 Jobe Bryant	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 4	 Park Hills, Mo.	 Park Hills Central
	 19	 Bryson Burns	 WR	 6-1	 183	 Jr.	 2	 Clarksville, Tenn.	 Rossview/Missouri S&T
	 55	 Nasim Cairo	 DL	 6-2	 272	 Sr.	 1	 Edwardsville, Ill.	 Edwardsville
	 92	 Adam Camphor	 DL	 6-1	 315	 Fr.	 4	 Merrillville, Ind.	 Merrillville
	 82	 Demetrion Cannon	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Jr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 De Smet Jesuit
	 53	 Michael Cardilli	 ILB	 6-0	 218	 Jr.	 3	 Mokena, Ill.	 Lincoln-Way East/Western Illinois
	 4	 McCoy Casey	 OLB	 6-2	 244	 Sr.	 1	 Houston, Texas	 Crosby/Trinity Valley CC
	 81	 Donnie Cheers	 WR	 6-1	 192	 Jr.	 3	 Marion, Ark.	 Marion
	 33	 Jamauri Chislom	 TE	 6-1	 268	 Sr.	 1	 Jackson Gap, Ala.	 Dadeville/Memphis
	 28	 Cyler Christmas	 S	 5-11	 192	 Jr.	 2	 St. James, La.	 St. James/Coffeyville CC
	 45	 Andrew Civey	 TE	 6-4	 239	 Jr.	 3	 Bonne Terre, Mo.	 North County
	 94	 Eli Clausen	 OLB	 6-4	 230	 R-Fr.	 4	 Tucson, Ariz.	 Tanque Verde
	 83	 Jack Clinkenbeard	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 1	 Springfield, Mo.	 Glendale
	 88	 Kierrie Conley	 WR	 5-11	 177	 Sr.	 3	 Stockbridge, Ga.	 Woodland/Jackson State
	 56	 Zane Coon	 OL	 6-1	 295	 R-Fr.	 4	 Jackson, Mo.	 Jackson
	 32	 Alijah Cota	 ILB	 6-1	 228	 So.	 3	 Manteca, Calif.	 Manteca/Modesto JC
	 68	 Jacob Cox	 OL	 6-3	 298	 Sr.	 1	 Amory, Miss.	 Amory/Delta State
	 52	 Jeremiah Cunningham	 P	 6-0	 212	 R-Fr.	 4	 Festus, Mo.	 Festus/Missouri State
	 30	 Judd Cunningham	 LS	 6-0	 211	 Sr.	 1	 Farmington, Mo.	 Farmington
	 72	 Mike Cunningham	 OL	 6-2	 297	 Fr.	 4	 Chesterfield, Mo.	 De Smet Jesuit
	 64	 Brady Curl	 OL	 6-1	 285	 R-Fr.	 4	 Canton, Ga.	 Sequoyah/North Greenville University
	 47	 Wesley Dabbs	 TE	 6-6	 236	 R-Fr.	 4	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Briarcrest
	 54	 Jayden Davis	 ILB	 5-11	 218	 So.	 3	 Alabaster, Ala.	 Thompson
	 23	 DJ Delmore	 S	 6-0	 187	 Jr.	 3	 Baton Rouge, La.	 Woodlawn
	 10	 Slade Dollar	 ILB	 6-2	 227	 Sr.	 1	 Naples, Fla.	 Naples
	 51	 Robert Dover	 OLB	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr.	 4	 Mountain Home, Ark.	 Mountain Home
	 17	 Kyron Downing	 WR	 5-10	 181	 Sr.	 2	 Vinita, Okla.	 Vinita
	 25	 Cole Dutkovich	 ILB	 6-1	 228	 R-So.	 2	 Naperville, Ill.	 Neuqua Valley/College of DuPage
	 90	 Tavarious Elliott	 DL	 5-10	 305	 Fr.	 4	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Whitehaven
	 3	 Brandon Epton, Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 198	 Sr.	 1	 Dallas, Texas	 Kimball/Hutchinson CC
	 87	 Cooper Falconite	 WR	 5-11	 182	 Fr.	 4	 Paducah, Ky.	 McCracken County
	 10	 Gibson Fager	 QB	 6-3	 207	 Fr.	 4	 Murphysboro, Ill.	 Murphysboro
	 71	 Chris Farrell	 OL	 6-4	 307	 Jr.	 2	 Lisle, Ill.	 Lisle/Kent State
	 80	 Adrian Fox	 WR	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.	 4	 Jackson, Mo.	 Jackson
	 73	 Trey Gibbs	 OL	 6-3	 286	 Sr.	 2	 Jenks, Okla.	 Jenks/Northeastern Oklahoma A&M
	 21	 Kalvin Gilbert	 WR	 6-4	 181	 So.	 3	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 Ribault/Independence CC (Kan.)	
	 85	 Colin Griffin	 WR	 6-2	 224	 Fr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Parkway North
	 89	 Khylen Harris-Norman	 WR	 5-11	 183	 Fr.	 4	 Atlanta, Ga.	 B.E.S.T. Academy
	 70	 Ethan Hatton	 OL	 6-1	 300	 Jr.	 3	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Lausanne Collegiate School
	 11	 Patrick Heitert	 QB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 3	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Christian Brothers College
	 63	 Zach Hudson	 OL	 6-5	 316	 Jr.	 3	 Imperial, Mo.	 Seckman
	 38	 Simarion Hughes	 S	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 2	 Danville, Va.	 Robinson/Golden West College
	 18	 Justus Johnson	 CB	 6-1	 187	 Sr.	 2	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Christian Brothers/Murray State
	 93	 Ashton Jones	 DL	 6-2	 277	 R-Fr.	 4	 Louisville, Ky.	 St. Xavier
	 7	 David Jones	 CB	 5-11	 187	 Jr.	 2	 Baton Rouge, La.	 Madison Prep Academy/Grambling State
	 95	 Sam Keeper	 DL	 6-0	 271	 Sr.	 1	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Cardinal Ritter
	 39	 Justin Keller	 K	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 2	 Shawnee Mission, Kan.	 Shawnee Mission East/Coastal Carolina
	 0	 Ryan Kingston	 P	 6-6	 223	 Sr.	 1	 South Bend, Ind.	 Riley/Eastern Michigan
	 12	 Jax Leatherwood	 QB	 6-8	 253	 Jr.	 3	 San Diego, Calif.	 Scripps Ranch/San Diego Mesa 
	 66	 Patton Leib	 OL	 6-2	 256	 Fr.	 4	 Belleville, Ill.	 Althoff Catholic
	 99	 Steven Lewis	 DL	 6-1	 297	 Sr.	 1	 Pontiac, Ill.	 Pontiac
	 8	 Trey Lisle	 OLB	 6-7	 246	 R-Fr.	 4	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Fayetteville
	 57	 Jackson Marx	 LS	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 1	 Rock Island, Ill.	 Alleman Catholic/UMass
	 98	 Timothy Maxson	 DL	 6-1	 277	 R-Fr.	 4	 New Orleans, La.	 De La Salle
	 6	 Angel Muñoz	 S	 6-0	 184	 Jr.	 2	 El Paso, Texas	 Riverside/New Mexico State
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Alphabetical Roster

Total Squad Members.............................................. 104
Seniors..................................................................................29
	 Graduate............................................................................3
Juniors..................................................................................25
Sophomores........................................................................11
Freshmen............................................................................36

Pronunciation Guide
Jehchys Brown............................................ jeh-KYE-us
Nasim Cairo.................................... na-seem KYE-row
Andrew Civey...........................................................siv-ee
Cole Dutkovich............................................do-KO-vich
Gibson Fager.....................................................fay-GERR
Patton Leib.................................................................... leeb
Temidayo Odugbemi....................... tem-ee-dye-oh
		  oh-do-bem-ee
Yusef Sanogo-Kendrick...............................YOU-seff
JD Sherrod.......................................................SURE-odd

	 50	 Jalen Nettles	 OL	 6-4	 325	 Sr.	 2	 Canton, Miss.	 Canton/UAB
	 5	 Latrell Neville	 WR	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 2	 New Orleans, La.	 Hightower (Tex.)/New Mexico State
	 59	 Davarious Nunley	 ILB	 5-10	 202	 R-Fr.	 4	 Cape Girardeau, Mo.	 Central
	 29	 Temidayo Odugbemi	 ILB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 3	 Dallas, Ga.	 Paulding County
	 79	 Chase O’Neal	 OL	 6-1	 320	 Fr.	 4	 Poplar Bluff, Mo.	 Poplar Bluff
	 31	 Malik Orsan	 K/P	 6-0	 215	 Fr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Mary Institute and Country Day
	 9	 Adrian Patterson	 CB	 6-0	 181	 Sr.	 2	 Wichita, Kan.	 Wichita Heights/Coffeyville CC
	 11	 Jared Pedraza	 ILB	 6-0	 236	 Gr.	 1	 Franklin, Texas	 Franklin/Northwestern State
	 0	 Cam Pedro	 WR	 6-0	 182	 Jr.	 2	 Suwanee, Ga.	 Collins Hill/Marshall
	 76	 Wilbert Phillips	 OL	 6-4	 325	 Jr.	 2	 Jefferson City, Mo.	 Capital City/Missouri Southern
	 43	 Nolan Reed	 TE	 6-3	 249	 Sr.	 2	 Bonne Terre, Mo.	 North County 
	 61	 Sam Reynolds	 OL	 6-0	 292	 So.	 3	 Lucas, Texas	 Lovejoy/Southwestern Oklahoma State
	 1	 Trel Riley	 CB	 6-1	 178	 Sr.	 1	 Princeton, Ky.	 Caldwell County/Trinity Valley CC
	 2	 Kam Robinson	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 1	 White Hall, Ark.	 White Hall/Central Arkansas
	 15	 Cole Ruble	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Jr.	 3	 Imperial, Mo.	 Seckman
	 78	 Yusef Sanogo-Kendrick	 OL	 6-4	 310	 So.	 3	 Henderson, Ky.	 Henderson County
	 18	 Jeremiah Santel	 WR	 6-3	 186	 Jr.	 2	 Miramar, Fla.	 Miramar/Lane College
	 27	 Trent Shelton	 WR	 6-4	 206	 R-Fr.	 4	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Gateway Stem
	 13	 JD Sherrod	 QB	 6-0	 207	 Jr.	 2	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Briarcrest Christian/Kent State
	 29	 Keodrick Sherrod	 RB	 5-10	 210	 R-Fr.	 4	 Sikeston, Mo.	 Sikeston/Quincy University	
	 44	 Jamarion Smith	 RB	 5-11	 207	 R-Fr.	 4	 Portageville, Mo.	 Portageville
	 26	 Jayden Smitherman	 S	 5-9	 172	 Fr.	 4	 Brentwood, Tenn.	 Ravenwood
	 20	 Tahj Summey	 S	 5-11	 192	 Gr.	 1	 Herndon, Va.	 Westfield/Virginia Military Institute
	 34	 Landon Sylvie	 S	 5-10	 177	 So.	 3	 Shreveport, La.	 Calvary Baptist Academy
	 60	 Demoni Taylor	 OL	 6-4	 265	 So.	 3	 Radcliff, Ky.	 North Hardin/Kentucky State
	 13	 Latrevion Thompson	 OLB	 6-2	 237	 Sr.	 2	 Kennett, Mo.	 Kennett
	 14	 Amare Townsend	 S	 5-11	 181	 Jr.	 3	 Louisville, Ky.	 DuPont Manual
	 77	 Rashad Turner	 OL	 6-5	 329	 Sr.	 2	 St. Louis, Mo.	 Carnahan
	 42	 CJ Uhl	 TE	 6-6	 235	 Fr.	 4	 Republic, Mo.	 Republic
	 74	 Hayden Volz	 OL	 6-0	 307	 Fr.	 4	 Edwardsville, Ill.	 Edwardsville
	 16	 Jeremy Walton	 OLB	 6-1	 253	 Sr.	 1	 Gurnee, Ill.	 Warren Township/Trinity International
	 41	 Najai Watson	 S	 5-10	 163	 So.	 3	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.	 Riverdale/Kentucky Wesleyan
	 97	 Caleb Webb	 DL	 5-11	 280	 Sr.	 1	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Cordova
	 4	 Johnny Weber	 QB	 6-5	 213	 R-Fr.	 4	 Kenosha, Wis.	 Carmel Catholic
	 84	 Anthony Westervelt	 WR	 6-2	 202	 Jr.	 3	 Imperial, Mo.	 Seckman
	 46	 Ian Williams	 ILB	 5-11	 229	 Fr.	 4	 Mayfield, Ky.	 Mayfield
	 24	 JaQori Williams	 S	 6-0	 197	 Sr.	 1	 Montgomery, Ala.	 Stanhope Elmore/Dodge City CC
	 75	 Kobe Williams	 OL	 6-2	 289	 Sr.	 1	 Bixby, Okla.	 Bixby/Grambling State
	 12	 Brandon Wilson	 CB	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 4	 Overland Park, Kan.	 Shawnee Mission West
	
		  Head Coach
		  Tom Matukewicz (12th Year - Fort Hays State, 1997)
		
		  Assistant Coaches 
		  Ricky Coon (Defensive Coordinator/Defensive Line - Bethel College, 2005)
		  John Holt (Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks - Appalachian State, 2008)
		  Luke Berblinger (Tight Ends - Emporia State, 2018)
		  Lucas Orchard (Offensive Line - Southeast Missouri, 2018)
		  Quin Jones (Outside Linebackers - Stephen F. Austin, 2019)
		  Desmond Noird (Wide Receivers - Florida A&M, 2017)
		  Cade Brister (Running Backs - Lindenwood, 2022)
		  Todd Drury (Safeties - Evangel University, 2009)
		  Bobby McMillen (Inside Linebackers - Iowa State, 2019)
		  Chase Johnson (Nickelbacks/Recruiting Coordinator - Pittsburg State, 2021)
		  Jon Clark (Cornerbacks - Arizona State, 2012)
	
		  Additional Football Staff
		  Brett Blackman (Director of Operations & Equipment)
		  Wes Piersall (Director of Sports Performance)
		  Kelly Arends (Athletic Trainer)
		  Ethan Heifner (Defensive Quality Control)
		  Josh Whipple (Graduate Assistant Operations)
		  Conner Justus (Graduate Assistant Offense)
		  Evan Schweers (Video Coordinator)
				  
	
		

			 
		
		


